506337069 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506277319

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREOS BIO ZRT.	07/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREOS BIO LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE HARLEY BUILDING	
Internal Address:	79 NEW CAVENDISH STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1W 6XB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15910965
Application Number:	15910930
Application Number:	15910988
Application Number:	16244497
Application Number:	16559430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

506337069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 733-6000

Email:jhuddleston@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TBL-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFFER HUDDLESTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jenniffer C. Huddleston/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 054268 FRAME: 0378

Total Attachments: 2

source=52895-700 Confirmatory Corporate to Corporate Assignment TBZ-TBL#page1.tif source=52895-700 Confirmatory Corporate to Corporate Assignment TBZ-TBL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054268 FRAME: 0379

CONFIRMATORY CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 52895-700

WHEREAS, an May 22, 2020, Trees Bio Zri., a Hungarian private company, having a place of business at Viola use 2, Veraprim \$200 (HU), (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Trees Bio Limited, a private limited company formed under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Harley Building, 79 New Cavendish Street, London W1W 6XB (UK), (hereinafter "Assignee") entered into a transaction whereby Trees Bio Zri. transferred all right, title and interest in and to the applications(s), in and to the inventions disclosed in the application(s), and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofire conceived, made or discovered as described on "Schedule A" attached hereto, to Trees Bio Limited (the "Assignment"):

WHEREAS, Trace Bio Zet, and Trees Bio Limited now wish to confirm the Assignment,

Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm the following:

- 1. Said Assignee owns the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the intellectual property listed in Schedule A and any inventions contained therein; (b) the right to claim priority to and from the intellectual property listed in Schedule A; (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any intellectual property listed in Schedule A; (d) in and to each and every patern issuing or reissuing from any intellectual property listed in Schedule A or intellectual property claiming priority to or from the intellectual property listed in Schedule A; (e) in and in each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any intellectual property listed in Schedule A; (e) in and in each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any intellectual property listed in Schedule A; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any intellectual property listed in Schedule A; intellectual property claiming priority to or from the intellectual property listed in Schedule A; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of any intellectual property listed in Schedule A and any patents issuing thereon, including all rights to sae for and to receive and recover for Assigner's own use all past, present, and future loss profits, revelties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of any intellectual property listed in Schedule A and any patents issuing thereon.
- 2. Said Assignor heachy confirms that any patent(s) issuing from any intellectual property listed in Schedule A or intellectual property claiming priority to or from the intellectual property listed in Schedule A be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3. This instrument is to be inserpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom, without regard to conflict of law principles. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assigner as of the date written below

NAME IN		%
ASSIGNOR:		ase Qi
Date: 13 July 2020	By:	Name: Galtor Moinar Title: Director, Treos Bio Zri.
Date:13 July 2020	Byr	Name: Earlish Toke Title: Director, Treos Bio Zri.
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date:13 July 2020	: 8% ;	Name: Gashor Bles Title: Director, Trees Bio Limited

Schedule A				
WSOR Ref.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
52895-702.201	US 15/910,965	March 2, 2018		••
52895-793,201	US 15/910,930	March 2, 2018	***	**
52895-704.201	1/5/15/910,988	Manch 2, 2018	10,213,497	February 26, 2019
52895-764.361	US 16/244,497	January 10, 2019	***	v.v.
52895-706,201	US 16/559,430	September 3, 2019	**	w